OEZ/ T=/z/=
- Robin Engine
Model ECO4-3E

- (MICRO-GEN)

ROBIN AMERICA, INC. ﬁ
REV DATE " @ ELEIRtET

FUJI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LID.



-CRANKCASE, CYLINDER and MUFFLER (FOR EXCEPT)

V.75 05 -2, 204, 775 (RHA)- -

's)
st}
‘

sl

M/,/J . éﬁu@ - .@
,,_

)
i

\‘p‘

\




1. 2504 —-X,

UL, 77T (A

+«CRANKCASE, CYLINDER and MUFFLER (FOR EXCEPT)

Ral| 33 2 % 2

No. Parts Number

EY & &

rarts Name

Py

] 2

Descnpuon

4~-7 18,23 ¢ v e

-1 |ECot-072 CRANKCASE COMPE i ISV

2 | EC04-101 CYIINDER |

3 | ECo3-091 {EAD COMPL t

« ' EC 03-0m ERANKCASE PACKING \

5 | 044 01299 91 éf" SE‘AI‘_ i ECO3-111a Tcl2227

6 1044 01399 71 éil: SEAL i KN21-1164 Tcl5257

7 [ 060 01593 80 BaLL BEARING Z KNZ3-179 3 6202e3

8 | ECD3-109A CASKET (Sylinder) -

9 {Ecos-sizin | EvLinDER COVER 1

16 | EC03-104B . | CARBURETOR BRACKET l

1 |[ecos-ng PACKING .z ]

i2 | EC03-0320/1a | MUFFLER EOMPL. l ]

13 | Eco3-tas | MUFFLER SaskET |-

15 | KMs1-088C BLuG AP ASSY !

16 | 065 01493 50 5PARK PLUG | K1414271 NCKBTHS
18 {011 90599 40 | BOLT (socket head) 4 ECU3-9307 MS % 30
19 | o011 90699 90 | BOLT (sucket head) z FC03- 152 M6 < 14
20 | 011 90599 56 | BOLT (secket hend) 4 FC03-3301 M5 <18
22 {002 1a060 00 | NUT 4 e

23 {003 20060 10 | SPRING WaSHER 4 M6

25 | 004 35040 30 [ SCREW (pan head) A Wi

4

28 | 010 50699 10

STUD

K1606160 M6




T v T EXA N T Ty Fees CRANKSHAFT, PISTON and CLUTCH




295 7Y v T, ERb, 75y Fo-CRANKSHAFT. PISTON, and CLUTCH

T 13 =t Qy
Ref. | 38 & & J a8 i & . kR S e [~ 1% R 12 x
» - . ) . N ;
No. Parts lN’umber Parts Name . Oescription Nl T S
L | ECo-0zo/8 | CRANKSHART A5SY !
2 | ECos-206/28 | PrsSTON !
3o EC04-210A PISToN RING - z
T4 EC04-207 A PISTON PIN I
- —
b S {06l 01299 o6l NEEDLE BEARING I FCO4-208a K IVI21612
MBI 4 -
§ |use st1ey 90 | CLIP 4 (CU4-209
7 1005 32031 00 | WOOBRLEF KEY : /
3 |5 37932 00 | WooDRUFF_ KET !
1 . -
10 §0u3 10030 UU P WASHER ] .
Y 0. v . - Ki4-lug
111020 30599 80 | SPRING WASHER R ! N3 drranter <forbniae
I Kz fiug
12 1 0uT d0see 50 | Ut { Vot ok




5= e e S

RECOILSTARTER (FOR ECoa) .o 707

JaAAIER— e

-1.




3-t.93 ‘{)!:1 - Rl Rl RECOILSTARTER (FOR EC04} .-

e} 3 Qy I

Rel. | 58 & & & B & & K. : 1 .
Na. | Parts Number Parts Name Deseription R EeX
«1 | ECo4-0510A | RECOIL STARTER ASSY . | o 2t

2 |'As4103200100 | REEL PEATE g

3 | as0003200000 | SPIRAL SERING

4 | 255003210001 | RATCHET

5 | 456003200030 | FRICTION PUATE )

6 | Aso10z600000 | ERICTION SPRING )

7 | A60503210000 | RETURS SPRING

8 | uiosizs1002 | SET SCREW

9 !A57120950000 | STARTER ROPE

10 | Azosoutbosor | STARTER knod COMpL

13 | 011 90599 90 . | BOLT (Suckec head)- ’ - .

W | PROFE-SHA_|NAME PLATE * - o
15 | 073 96698 70 LABEL ) e LCos-otar

16 | FCos-o71t TP uTTon ASSY - T .

17 | Fcos-stos RUARER PIUG




-FUEL TANK

4. T2 —TI AT




$.72—TI 3 7-FUEL TANK

Rel | 3% & & 2 B & 2 b L - i o s |7
No. | Parts Number Parts Name Qescription
U |ECo-si3t | FUEL TadK |

2 |73 s100b00 | LABEL (caivn) !

3 |EC03-33D | FUEL TANK BRACKET |

s |Ecorana | Tank Banb 2

5 004 31051 20 | SCHEW (pun hea e 3 w5 <12

§ |ECo3-slol | FUEL PIPE [

7 |ECo3-6103 | PROTECTION PIPE '

8 |0s6 11209 82 | HOSE CLAMP Z

g |ECO2-64 | PACKING !
0 | Ecoz-ossa | FUEL TANK CAP ASSY ! ety

{




-CARBURETOR and SILENCER (EXCEPT EC04-30)

5%+ L —&a YIL v~ (HHA EC04-3D) -




Ret | m 5 & 2 3 & PO g . o
No. | Pans Nuriber Parts . - Description - R AT
© 1 |ECO4-0668 | CARBURETOR A83Y :,40,@4,9 o6 ilniE sy

2} CK/3L COCK BODY ASSY - )

3 {vasasie | PISToN VALVE (318)

4 | J3-38508 JET NEEDLE Ine-arr

5 | MDLsss0 E. RING

5 | vanciaes. | SPRIGE SEaT

7 | vais24a SPRING

8 | b%51-2700! rop

10 | ¥MI3 g7 | CABLE ASSY I ;

i\ vui3fe) | cABLE ADJUSTER ! /

Z{ruB3fes |t |

13 | Nloz-221 MAIN JET t372.3) |

15 | vaisan INIii-:ﬁl £ ASSY ! {

6 [vaismss | FloaT Amsi ! 0

17 | VMI13/264 FLOAT DI !

18 | varisiast CASKET /

13 1 vviazae F1OAT !

20 L vari3/i8s FLONT CHAMBER BODY /

—ib—




S.% v TL—%, #4L 4 —(KHE EC04-30) -+---CARBURETOR and SILENCER (EXCEPT ECG4-3D)

Ref | B8 & & = 38 S % a3 2.4 Qw _ %] i . I i'S
No. Parts Nunter Parts Name Description Habes Pt
20 [ M2 WASHER I

22 | Cc2=03506 CROSS SCREW i

23 |.VM13,68A O RING !

2 |vatiazen cLip l

25 | R2—0630 foLT /

2% |B4/83 WASHER '

27 | 389,067 0T f

28 | M12F /484 SPRING e -z

29 | vMis/a0 THROTTLE $TOP SCREW. - e

‘30 | MDI6/15A AR SCREW L .

31 | vaniasesa NET I IJ]

32 | vans/et FILTER(#3) > ! I

‘13 |cwz=0d1 | SPRING WASHER CROSS ScREW 7 .

38 | vas/s l.ASlJ—.T ot . B

15 v-.\u:«/ﬁm ] FILTER

16 | vai3/tee - b POCOT JET (%381

3 | cwa=ous - | SPRING WaSHER Crdss§ SCRE\\! -
.38 | EC03-0238 SILENCER ASSY "+~ B

19 | 073 73009 50 | LaBEL o3 ouz

10 | 004 36041 00 | SCREW |ise ©




6.7 7 % b-i-MAGNETO -




6.7 % % h--+--MAGNETO

Ael | B % B & & F- = - T
e B & & 2 a g - L F0Eh4E
Na. | Parts Number Parts Name ... Description . PRI
¢ T & b orak. s |~5% 50 — s
1 |EC04-0701A | MAGNETO ASSY Incl 1~
1 ] twoeroern | FUYWHEEL
2 | fovoatoee | IGNITION COIL
3 | 320052000 | BREAKER j
4| 11380040010 | CONDENSRE |
|5 | t3gvo00000 | COVER [
6 | 0400499 80 | SCREW ASSY' v z ECO3-117 Mi<g
7 1004 31040 30 | SCREW (pan head) ; z s
3 | 004 31041 60 | SCREW (pan head) z
’i
!




7. 774 1)..----ACCESSORIES




.77 ACCESSORIES
hi] 21 Oty .
Aot | % & % g & = B = : = # o heox
LGS -
No. Parts Number Parts Name Oescription [ 5o 151
v = - 9 or o= v & b % 234 YO
« 1| ECO3-0912 ACCESSUORY TOOLS KRIT lnel. 225
B . ~ PR
4 | 071 70499 90 | WRENCH (socket head) M5 K2004770
5. | 071 70599 90 | WRENCH (Socker head) A6 K20U5400
/
N !




BIETHRFREM

g REBHFEZEFEL-7T-2(Rsrcn)
B I R (03) 347-2403~2426

FUJI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD.

Engine & Machinery Div. -
Suhafu Bldg. 1-7-2 Nishi-Shinjuku Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
" Tel Tokyo (03) (347} 2403-2426
TELEX: 232-2268
. CABLE ADDRESS: FUJlHEAVY TOKYO
- Head Oﬁlce
Subaru Bldy, 1 1-2, lehl«Shm;uku Shm]uku -ku. Tokya
Tel. Tokyo {03) (347) 2403-2426



	HOME
	ENGINE MANUALS
	SPECIFICATION SHEETS
	SERVICE NEWS BULLETINS
	HELP

